Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 16, 2018

‘MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 February 2018 of DPWH Cordillera Administrative
Region (CAR) Director NERIE D. BUENO, endorsing the request of QIC-District Engineer
RENE F. ZARATE, Baguio District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of
the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act {GAA), to wit;

Project Description
UACS No. 310303100010000
Project ID: PO0D202792L2
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Bridge Program — Retrofitting/ Strengthening of Permanent | Bridge Program — Relrofitting/ Strengthening of Permanent
Bridges — yg -
/BéH Flyover (BOOS68LZ) along Baguio Gen. Hospital i BGH Fiyover (BO05681.2) along Baguio Gen. Hospital
Flyover Flyover
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
/CWl- Retrafitting/ }Nl— Retrofitting/ -
Strengthening of Strengthening of s 4
Bridge/ p 77.20M/bridge// R 77.20M Bridge/ #34.30M/bridge 1" #34.30M
1 bridge 1 bridge
EAC - P 2.80M EAQ - £1.245M
Sub-Total P 35.545M
- | - - EXCESS |  Ra44.455M
Total: £80.0M Total: £ 80.0M
Justification:
» Reduction of the project cost by 55.57% (P 44,455,000.00). :
s The estimated project cost based on DUPA & POW is only P 35,545,000.00 while the released allocation is
PB0,000,000.00 thereby resulting o an excess of P 44 455,000.00.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS UILON

Unders ry for Regional Operations
Regions'E; IT, 11, 1v-A, V& CAR

<APFROVED] DISAPPROVED:

W (
MARI A, VILLAR
Secretary et e oy
(1 A PAAMRLRER 0
WINBGO01878

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS




e

i

T

}
v,
¥

Form for Project Modification Request

.. AGENERAL

' 1. REGION : 2, DEO | 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICY
| CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION } BAGUIO CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE . BAGUIO CITY

| . .. B.ORIGINALPROJECT - -~

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS {unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
 310303100010000 .

! 5. Project Id
POO20273212
6. Project Category
| 001: Ensure Safe ard Reliuble National Road System
7. P/A/P
Bridge - Rewofittingf Strengthening of Permanent Bridges -~
8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DBM approval)
; CENTRAL OFFICE CENTRAL OFFICE
9. Type of Work (Enter Details for ali Components below} { 19. Type of Work {Enter Details for ali Components below)
1
.Component ID Type of Work : Component ID Type of Work
Cwl Retrofitting / Strengthening of w1 Retrofitting / Strengthening of Bridge
Bridge .-
EAO EAO
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA} 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project) :
Bridge Program-Retrofitting/ Strengthening of Permanent Bridge Program-Retrofitting/ Strengthening of Permanent Bridges- BGH
11 Bridges- BGH Flyover (BOD568LZ) along Baguio Gen. Hospital Flyover (B00568L Z) along Baguio Gen. Hospital Flyover .-
Fiyover .~
11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22. CAF [To he obtained from
PRP 80,0000 . (P’000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA Financial Management office)
’ altobment) BAYES
PhP 35345 -~

} 12, PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components helow) : 23. PHYSICAL TARGET {Enter Details for ait Components befow}

Component ID Target Target Unit i Component D Target Target Unit

Cw1 1 Number of Cw1l 1 Number of bridge
' bridge .~

EAO EAD

13. UNIT COST {Enter Details for all Components below) 24, UNIT COST {Enter Details for all Components below)

lComponent D Component Cost Target Unit Component iD Component Cost Target Unit Cost
E (P"000) Cost {P’000}) (P’000/Target Unit)

‘; (P’000/Target Unit)

Cw1 PhP 77,200 ~  PhP77,200 ~ CWI PhP 34,300 PhP 34,300

FAQ PhP 2,800 _ EAO PhP 1,245

A. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict accordance with

ceordance with DO 65 Series 2014} DO 65 Series 2014, Also complete Annex A for national road
GH Flyover (BO0568L7) along Baguio Gen. Hospital Fiyover, projects)

] "

agulo City BGH Flyover (B00568L2) along Bagulo Gen. Hospital Fiyover, Baguio City.
tartX 1610191667 EndX  16.40398889 Start X 16.40191667 EndX 16.40398889

fartY 120.59473333 EndY 12059610000  StartY 120.59473333 EndY 120.59610000

|

:1ls form should be used for Modification Requests under the GAA2018, Version 3.0
i Pagelo
i



] Form for Project Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION {Must be defined in strict 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with

accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) DO 65 Series 2014, Also complete Annex A for national road projects)

g(;l" Flygi\f;l‘ (B00568LZ) along Baguio Gen. Hospital Fiyover, BGH Flyover (B00568LZ) along Baguio Gen. Hospital Flyover, Baguio City.
guio .

Start X 16.40191667 End X 1640398889  StartX 16.40191667 End X 16.40358889

iStartY  120.59473333 EndY 120.59616000 StartY 120.59473333 EndY 120.59610000

15, ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable} 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if applicable}

Choose an item. Choose an item,

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of the proposed

the original project) revised project)

Baguio City District Engineering Office Baguio City District Engincering Office

17, PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

'Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date

April 1, 2018 September 28, 2018 April 1, 2018 September 28, 2018
29, OVERLAP? " 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
XK NO 1 YES "X NO O YES

. " D: ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? {For Flood Control Projects)
D NO L1 YES X N/A

32 TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION {Explain in detail in Bullet point format; miniroum of 2 points)

+ The decreasein cost by Php 44,455,000.00 or 55.57% is due to reduction of allocation
for the allocated amount of Php 80,000,000.00 is excessive for the retrofitting/ strengthening of the bridge.

« The decrease in cost per number of bridge by Php 44,435, 000.00 or 55.57% is considered reasonable as the

it cost of it of work volved are |thm the ra e of the prev iling cost of the depart
o e esh ﬂ@ }70 ;s vn CAC o0l 00 "Whlé the -
3. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED m e&l&f(j Alla Blf@l_?j [esh Eﬁ’a

: 'EINO AYES dm 6%(/{&( Y, 4_" DOD DD
i 34. AMAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTIVIENT ’S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PRO.IECT CATION SUBMITTED

i ONO XIYES

- 35. PREPARED BY:
iName: 'TmsTANJ flB. coL- Position: ENGINEER I
‘Office KEERING OFFICE Date  1/24/2018

OFFICE o Requrred) ] B |

Name
:Posmon:

Date

'_ TRICT OFFICE (If Requ:red)

RATE Name
g !Position: C-District Engineer Position:
1/24/2018 Date: Click here to enter a date.

iDate:

. This form should be used for Modification Requests under the GAAZ018, Version 3.0
Page2ofll




form for Modification Recuest

[0 Category One —Typographical Errors

gory of Modification [ Category Two — Change in Station Limits, due Yo increase or decrease in budget
pse one) 0 Category Three — Change in Location
i 0 Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
[0 Change in Work Station O Change in Target
Limits O Change in Operating Unit
O Change in Implementing O Typographical Error
: Office
: Insufficient ;
ary Reason for Request: O Additional or change work 0 Insufficien !:unds to complete project
hse one) items(e.g. Inclusion of slope = ROW unavailable
i lzgquired protection) O Other
roject Allotment rmore than
required
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
fe: ANTONIO V. SOBREY!FJAS, JR.
ature }/ﬂ]"?f
',ion: Projec}’ Manager I

T afufs

e R

gory of Modification

se one)

Category One —Typographical Errors
Category Two — Change in Station Limits, due to increase ar decrease budget
Category Three — Change in Location

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

L

Reviewed by Planning Service

!

MARIETA M. MANDE Name: i MILAGROS C. MANAYSAY
R e e
Eture Signature: ‘ /)/VV&
“fon: Regional Coordinator - CAR Position: ' Chief of Programming Dnnsmn
-
Date: 3 / ‘7‘0/ 1¥

| 3/ 14 /18/

t
i
t
i
\




